428RSP Series
Design Specifications
•	 Shock: Mil Std 202 Method 213 test condition 1.
•	� Vibration: Tested to Lloyds Registered approval
vibration test 2.
•	 Ingress Protection: IP40.
•	 PCB characteristics: UL94V-0.
•	 UVB certification: UVB 400 hours.

through the symbol
only.
Part Number Builder (1 of 2):
The example below indicates a 428RSP with 8 rocker switches, with switch 1 (left most, front face of the module,
E-Plex terminal side) having a 2-position stationary cam, switch 2 having a 1-position momentary cam, switch 3
having a 2-position momentary cam, switch 4 having a 2-position momentary cam, switch 5 having a 3-position
stationary cam, switch 6 having a 1-position momentary cam, switch 7 having a 3-position stationary cam, switch 8
having a 2-position stationary cam.
Use the table below to specify your 428RSP switch and CAM characteristics. Contact E-Plex to specify legend /
icon engraving and face guard options. Switch bank housings are modular, and can be combined into “one housing
assembly”. An E-Plex connection is required for each switch bank ordered.
Legends can be laser-etched into the face plate with either a positive or negative lens. You can have two positive
lens, two negative lens, no lens at all (blank), or a combination there of on any switch. Contact the factory for
additional legends and for custom designs. LED colors are specified via the E-Logic software.
1 2
428RSP -
Switc
h 1
Switc
h 1
Switc
h 1
Switc
h 1
Switc
h 1
Switc
h 1
Switc
h 1
Switc
h 1
 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -8 C A B B D A D C
428RSP Series
STEP 3 Choose between normal and narrow button face
STEP 4 Select from the “Legends” on pages 6 and 7 to set the upper legend symbol
STEP 5 Upper legend, choose between “P” for positive lens, “N” for negative lens, “B” for blank / none
STEP 6 Select from the “Legends” on pages 6 and 7 to set the lower legend symbol
STEP 7 Lower legend, choose between “P” for positive lens, “N” for negative lens, “B” for blank / none
CODE DESCRIPTION
MC0031 Normal size
MC0033 Narrow size (for face guard)
CODE DESCRIPTION
P Positive lens  (LED lighting around the symbol)
N Negative lens  (LED lighting through the symbol only)
CODE DESCRIPTION
P Positive lens  (LED lighting around the symbol)
N Negative lens  (LED lighting through the symbol only)
Part Number Builder (2 of 2):
The example below indicates how to specify the legends on the 428RSP face plate, with MC0031 being a normal
size face, with an upper legend “61” (“anchor up”) positive lens, with a lower legend “62” (“anchor down”) positive
lens.
Use steps 3 through 7 below to specify your 428RSP switch face legends / markings. For legends 00 to 02, skip
steps 5 and 7. Contact E-Plex to specify face guard options. Switch bank housings are modular, and can be
combined into “one housing assembly”. An E-Plex connection is required for each switch bank ordered.
3 4
 -  -  -  -MC0031 61 P 62 P
5 6 7
428RSP Series
1
WIPER
WASHER
BILGE
BRIDGE
COCKPIT
DIMMER
ENTRY
HULL
OVERHEAD
SPOTLIGHT
SYMBOL CODEDESCRIPTION
NONE
INDICATOR
STYLE 1
WIPER
WITH TEXT
WIPER
WIPER
(#1)
WINDSHIELD
WASHER / WIPER
WINDSHIELD
WASHER
WITH TEXT
WINDSHIELD
WASHER
REAR
WINDSHIELD
WASHER
DE-
FROSTER
HORN
TRIM
TAB 1
TRIM
TAB 2
MASTER
LIGHT  SWITCH
(BILGE)
INDICATOR
STYLE 2
SYMBOL CODEDESCRIPTION SYMBOL CODEDESCRIPTION
WATER
TANK
RIGHT
STABILIZER
DEPTH
SOUNDER
BATTER-
IES
LAMP
01
LAMP
02
LAMP
(BRIGHTER)
LAMP
(DIMMER)
HIGH  BEAM